

## TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY TOWN COUNCIL STAFF REPORT

То:	Honorable Mayor and Town Council	Date: November 14, 2017	
From:	La Vonda M-Pearson, Town Clerk Town Clerk's Office	Item No:	<u>4</u>
Subject:	CLAIMANT – ANNA SHAW, SURVIVOR	OF KIRPAL SIN	GH DHALIWAL
T.M. Approv	<i>y</i> al: B	udgeted Item: □	Yes ☐ No ⊠ N/A

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Reject the claim of Anna Shaw, survivor of Kirpal Singh Dhaliwal.

## **SUMMARY:**

The Town of Apple Valley has received a claim from Anna Shaw, survivor of Kirpal Singh Dhaliwal. The Town's third party administrator recommends the Town Council reject the claim. If the Council requests a discussion on the claim, staff would recommend the item be moved to closed session for discussion.

Council Meeting Date: 11/14/2017 4—\*